RweRToN

WYOMING

Finance Committee Agenda
Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 6:45 pm

Committee Members: Lindsey Cox, Kristy Salisbury, and Dean Peranteaux
1) Call to order.

2) Consideration of Claims:
v' to be paid in the amount of $277,460.61
v’ payroll & liabilities for 9/23/22 in the amount of $481,104.45
v for a total of $758,565.06

mdh
9/30/22 9:04 AM

“Excellence in Service to the Rendezvous City”



09/30/22

CITY OF RIVERTON

Page: 1 of 15

09:02:03 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 10/22
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
36899 C 57516 2M CONSTRUCTION INC 922.32
22876 09/17/22 DRAIN ROCK 922.32 41 54000 372 10102
Total for Vendor: 922.32
36855 C 1 71 CONSTRUCTION, INC 2,999.00
1895-169-1 09/17/22 SET CONCRETE BLOCKS 2,999.00 50 45100 722 10108
Total for Vendor: 2,999.00
36853 C 4135 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,400.76
1R9CHINYJG 08/28/22 FLOOR PROTECTORS 15.98 1 41800 211 10102
1R9CHINYJG 08/28/22 INTERNAL DRIVE & BATTERY 301.96 1 41800 215 10102
1R9CHINYJG 08/28/22 INTERNAL DRIVE & BATTERY 51.98 1 42120 215 10102
1FHKXJTG16 09/24/22 HARD DRIVE 384.72 1 42120 215 10102
1KQ9D6VGHY 09/15/22 DISPOSABLE GLOVES 92.99 1 42120 229 10102
1CJIRX1KRTR 09/15/22 PRINTER 310.58 1 46540 215 10102
1QXD16DG16 09/06/22 WIPES 40.95 42 53020 224 10102
1IMOWQK33L 09/12/22 FILTERS 204.20 42 53020 224 10102
1GP64C4T11 08/05/22 LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR -59.99 42 53020 364 10102
1YHQXC3FQF 08/26/22 LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR 57.39 42 53020 364 10102
Total for Vendor: 1,400.76
36863 4415 ANALYTICAL FORENSIC ASSOCIATES 475.00
2209-0978 09/20/22 EVIDENCE ANALYSIS 475.00 1 42120 217 10102
Total for Vendor: 475.00
36826 1652 B & H PHOTO & VIDEO 607.60
205881896 09/15/22 SOFTWARE DOWNLOAD 607.60 1 41010 215 10102
Total for Vendor: 607.60
36830 4400 B & M SEPTIC AND EXCAVATION 121.00
19449 08/25/22 ENCROACHMENT FEE REFUND 121.00* 1 46540 380 10102
Total for Vendor: 121.00
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36879 4420 BACK COUNTRY MUDD 11 94 .54
06475-01 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-940 COLLEGE VIEW 94 .54 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 94.54

36891 4423 BEST RUBBER MULCH 13,994.03
22080157 08/11/22 RUBBER MULCH 13,994.03 1 41900 700 10102

Total for Vendor: 13,994.03

36892 C 3112 BLACK HILLS ENERGY 3,147.62
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 921.16 1 41920 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 143.74 1 42120 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 96.52 1 43000 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 44 .55 1 43100 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 25.71 1 43440 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 47.77 1 45400 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 341.69 41 53010 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 25.71 41 54000 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 998.91 42 53020 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 55.39 43 52030 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 414.62 44 56010 343 10102
09/20/22 GAS SERVICE 31.85 44 57020 343 10102

Total for Vendor: 3,147.62

36878 4419 BLACKBURN, SHEREAH 150.00
06374-02 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-1202 S 8TH ST E 150.00 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 150.00

36801 227 BLOEDORN LUMBER-RIVERTON 1,720.89
MULTIPLE 08/29/22 POST MIX, DRILL BIT & STEEL 374.14 1 43100 382 10102
7170219 09/07/22 POST MIX 106.05 1 43100 903 10102
7180427 09/12/22 CONCRETE BLOCK CAPS 61.12 41 54000 372 10102
7169632 09/06/22 LIME 1,106.60 42 53020 249 10102
7179189 09/12/22 TILES 72.98 44 52000 365 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,720.89
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Cash
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36827 4409 BLUE TO GOLD LLC 450.00
22-1GSO00N 09/11/22 INVESTIGATION TRAINING 450.00 1 42120 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 450.00

36877 4418 BUSH, MATT 113.74
06255-03 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-162 DOGWOOD LN 113.74 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 113.74

36884 C 56291 CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 43.71
1203903 09/14/22 CONTRACT OVERAGE CHARGE 43.71 1 42120 217 10102

Total for Vendor: 43.71

36865 64 CARROLL SEPTIC SERVICE CORP 150.00
40207 09/13/22 UNPLUG SEWER-CITY PARK 150.00 1 45400 238 10102

Total for Vendor: 150.00

36868 61 CD SIGNS & SUPPLY 12.00
S26714 09/21/22 VEHICLE NUMBER STICKERS 12.00 44 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 12.00

36911 C 56911 CENTRAL WY COLLEGE 33,750.00
2023-2 10/01/22 CONTRACT FOR SVCS FY 22-23 33,750.00 1 41015 756 10102

Total for Vendor: 33,750.00

36869 1706 CENTURY LINK 2,266.26
09/16/22 PHONE SERVICES 189.63 1 42120 345 10102
09/13/22 PHONE SERVICES 1,969.97 16 42151 345 10102
09/13/22 PHONE SERVICES 106.66 44 52000 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,266.26

36831 628 CMI TECO 776.18
MULTIPLE 09/08/22 INJECTORS & OVERFLOW VALVE 393.84 43 52000 234 10102
MULTIPLE 09/13/22 HOSE & HARDWARE 382.34 43 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 776.18
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36893 43872 COMMUNITY ENTRY SERVICES 20.00
32258 09/14/22 SEP CARDBOARD RECYCLING 20.00 1 41920 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 20.00

36901 76 DAVES ASPHALT CO 228.48
1043 09/14/22 TOP SOIL 228.48 41 54000 372 10102

Total for Vendor: 228.48

36840 1314 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO 6.89
S100297306 09/06/22 RECEPTACLE & BLANK 6.89 1 41900 600 10102

Total for Vendor: 6.89

36854 1086 DEPOT FOUNDATION 2,000.00
092022RIV 10/01/22 RIVERWALK PROJECT 2,000.00 10 41900 752 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,000.00

36916 2914 EAGLE®"S HOPE TRANSITIONS CENTER 5,000.00
2023-2 09/29/22 CONTRACT FOR SVCS FY 22-23 5,000.00 1 41015 956 10102

Total for Vendor: 5,000.00

36843 87 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 1,591.00
501706 09/13/22 WATER TESTING 1,440.00 41 53010 224 10102
501707 09/13/22 NUTRIENT TESTING 151.00 42 53020 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,591.00

36850 57923 FASTENAL COMPANY 735.09
WYCDY94972 09/15/22 FILTERS 361.03 1 41920 363 10102
WYCDY95048 09/22/22 RAGS 42.00 1 43440 255 10102
WYCDY94973 09/15/22 MARKING PAINT 32.07 41 54000 241 10102
WYCDY94911 09/08/22 FILTERS 299.99 42 53020 364 10102

Total for Vendor: 735.09

36848 91 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 209.55
MULTIPLE 09/15/22 SHIPPING-PD 209.55 1 42120 312 10102

Total for Vendor: 209.55
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36861 4414 FLYING IRON CRANE & RIGGING 660.00
2397 09/12/22 CRANE SERVICES-SUNSET PARK 660.00 1 41900 700 10102
Total for Vendor: 660.00
36917 4044 FRANKS, ROBERT 105.01
09/13/22 FUEL REIMBURSEMENT 105.01 42 53020 371 10102
Total for Vendor: 105.01
36825 2736 FREMONT AUTO RECONDITIONING 175.00
09/15/22 DECALS & INSTALLATION (2) 175.00* 44 41900 967 10102
Total for Vendor: 175.00
36823 1319 FREMONT CHEVROLET-GMC 86,053.83
51104 09/21/22 VEHICLE PURCHASE 43,077.00 1 41900 967 10102
69656 09/12/22 BATTERIES 390.83 1 42120 234 10102
51079 09/15/22 VEHICLE PURCHASE 42,586 .00* 44 41900 967 10102
Total for Vendor: 86,053.83
36906 102 FREMONT CO CLERK 12.00
09/28/22 LIEN RELEASE FEE 12.00 1 41510 211 10102
Total for Vendor: 12.00
36914 1084 FREMONT CO YOUTH SERVICES 8,500.00
2023-2 10/01/22 CONTRACT FOR SVCS FY 22-23 8,500.00 1 41015 707 10102
Total for Vendor: 8,500.00
36874 3906 GARIEPY, ALEXANDRIA 78.12
02942-06 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-107 E MADISON 78.12 41 22010 10102
Total for Vendor: 78.12
36883 3789 HINKLE, VALERIE 147 .65
1114160545 09/14/22 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 147 .65 1 42120 229 10102
Total for Vendor: 147 .65
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36898 3756 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 297.48
3114124679 09/13/22 LAB SUPPLIES 297 .48 42 53020 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 297 .48

36822 2425 INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE 738.96
IN-1210344 08/31/22 SHAFT SEAL&HYDRAULIC PUMP 738.96 1 43100 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 738.96

36866 148 JACKS SAW SHOP INC 248.34
9408 09/16/22 CHAIN 34.00 1 45400 234 10102
9402/9407 09/07/22 WEED TRIMMER STRING & OIL 32.49 1 45400 241 10102
9410 09/22/22 FILTERS & CARBURETOR 181.85 41 54000 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 248.34

36859 C 3651 JANE H JUVE 1,500.00
09/26/22 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES-JUNE 2022 1,500.00 1 41200 359 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,500.00

36872 4412 KILLSONTOP, THEDOSIA 321.99
05508-04 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-1460 QUIVER LN 150.00 41 22010 10102
05508-04 09/27/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT 57.33 41 51020 380 10102
05508-04 09/27/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT 57.33 42 51020 380 10102
05508-04 09/27/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT 57.33 43 51020 380 10102

Total for Vendor: 321.99

36910 4151 LUMEN-ACCESS BILL 1,562.45
2022257 09/14/22 INTERNET SERVICE 1,562.45 1 41800 373 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,562.45

36894 4424 MOHLER, LORI 300.00
394270 07/30/22 FENCE DAMAGE 300.00 1 42120 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 300.00
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36889 687 NATRONA CO INTL AIRPORT 700.00
59213 09/13/22 ARFF TUITION-HAYS & HEATLEY 700.00 44 52000 371 10102
Total for Vendor: 700.00
36888 56952 NFPA 175.00
8218579X 09/02/22 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 175.00 1 46540 333 10102
Total for Vendor: 175.00
36885 54084 NORTH CENTRAL LABS 38.07
476307 09/14/22 LAB SUPPLIES 38.07 42 53020 224 10102
Total for Vendor: 38.07
36903 206 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS 1,764.88
7798797-1 09/12/22 GASKETS & VALVES 1,764.88 41 54000 372 10102
Total for Vendor: 1,764.88
36913 C 57831 PAWS FOR LIFE ANIMAL LEAGUE 11,250.00
2023-2 10/01/22 CONTRACT FOR SVCS FY 22-23 11,250.00 1 41015 715 10102
Total for Vendor: 11,250.00
36824 1190 PETERBILT OF WYOMING 80.56
TP29292 09/14/22 DUMP TRUCK PARTS 80.56 1 43100 234 10102
Total for Vendor: 80.56
36886 E 2685 PITNEY BOWES, INC 248.98
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 1.99 1 41200 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 6.47 1 41510 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 1.99 1 41800 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 1.49 1 41920 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 22.91 1 42120 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 2.49 1 43000 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 3.98 1 43100 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 2.49 1 43440 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 1.49 1 45400 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 4.48 1 46540 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 57.27 41 51020 211 10102
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1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 57.27 42 51020 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 59.76 43 51020 211 10102
1021586940 09/13/22 POSTAGE MACHINE INK 24.90 44 52000 211 10102
Total for Vendor: 248.98
36862 874 PRECISION OUTDOOR POWER 53.84
125706 09/09/22 ELECTRIC SOLENOID 53.84 1 45400 252 10102
Total for Vendor: 53.84
36828 C 278 PRINT SHOP, THE 293.25
09/13/22 THANK YOU CARDS 89.50 1 42120 241 10102
09/12/22 WASTE WATER MANIFEST 203.75 42 53020 211 10102
Total for Vendor: 293.25
36829 C 219 QUILL CORPORATION 192.81
08/29/22 GLASS BLACK BOARD, BADGE 192.81 1 41510 211 10102
Total for Vendor: 192.81
36867 220 RC LOCK & KEY 21.44
4928-2 09/20/22 PADLOCK KEYS 16.20 1 45400 241 10102
1240-53 09/23/22 KEYS 5.24 42 53030 670 10102
Total for Vendor: 21.44
36881 4422 RECKER, STEPHEN 95.36
06366-15 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-1202 S 8TH ST E 95.36 41 22010 10102
Total for Vendor: 95.36
36912 59 RIVERTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 7,500.00
2023-2 10/01/22 QUARTERLY CONTRACT FOR SVCS 7,500.00 1 41015 729 10102
Total for Vendor: 7,500.00
36836 235 RIVERTON RANGER 2,013.31
08/12/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 1,099.67 1 41510 391 10102
07/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 144 .30 1 43100 234 10102
08/18/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 304.72 1 45400 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 326.82 42 41900 613 10102
08/23/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 137.80 43 52100 234 10102
Total for Vendor: 2,013.31
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36915 4425 RIVERTON SWIM CLUB 4,000.00
2023-2 10/01/22 CONTRACT FOR SVCS FY 22-23 4,000.00 1 41015 705 10102

Total for Vendor: 4,000.00

36909 54776 RIVERTON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 1,687.50
MULTIPLE 07/12/22 FIREMAN PENSION JUL-SEP 2022 1,687.50 1 42200 194 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,687.50

36870 4410 ROBERTSON, MICHELLE &/0R RAY 14.83
01042-06 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-107 SHORTITE DR 14.83 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 14.83

36908 4227 ROCKY MOUNTAIN INFORMATION 100.00
22033 07/01/22 MEMBERSHIP 07-22 THRU 06-23 100.00 1 42120 333 10102

Total for Vendor: 100.00

36860 211 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 62.72
09/09/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 62.72 44 56010 341 10102

Total for Vendor: 62.72

36851 4035 ROCKY MTN SECTION AWWA 150.00
200003068 07/11/22 WEBINAR REGISTRATION (3) 150.00 42 53020 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 150.00

36895 3581 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC 2,250.00
63530 09/01/22 FLEET MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 2,250.00 1 43440 375 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,250.00

36876 4417 SCHWALBE, ALLI 86.42
04383-12 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-1313 W PARK 86.42 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 86.42

36887 259 SERVICE PLUMBING & HEATING INC 67.74
42526 09/20/22 DIAPHRAGM KITS 67.74 1 41920 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 67.74
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36856 2001 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 6.45
1645-2 09/21/22 LINED CAN W/LID 6.45 43 52000 250 10102
Total for Vendor: 6.45
36890 C 1761 STITCHES EMBROIDERY, INC 166.52
5655 09/20/22 ALTERATIONS & BADGES 166.52 44 52000 229 10102
Total for Vendor: 166.52
36873 4413 STONE, DEBBIE 95.36
04710-05 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-2010 PRAIRIE RD 95.36 41 22010 10102
Total for Vendor: 95.36
36833 2347 STOTZ EQUIPMENT 586.38
P68162 09/13/22 HOSE, OIL LINE & CLAMPS 398.79 1 44900 234 10102
MULTIPLE 09/14/22 BLADES & BELT 187.59 1 44900 234 10102
Total for Vendor: 586.38
36905 1791 TOTER LLC 30,907.85
227240 09/23/22 3-YARD CONTAINERS 27,500.00 43 41900 900 10102
227240 09/23/22 3-YARD CONTAINERS 3,407.85 43 52000 250 10102
Total for Vendor: 30,907.85
36832 287 TWEEDS WHOLESALE 349.42
420071 09/14/22 HAND SANITIZER 93.48 1 41920 223 10102
420073 09/14/22 HAND SANITIZER, PAPER PRODUCT 255.94 1 45400 241 10102
Total for Vendor: 349.42
36882 E 56236 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 12.46
T3T081392 09/24/22 SHIPPING-WTP 12.46 41 53010 224 10102
Total for Vendor: 12.46
36857 1587 VELODYNE 265.27
25216 08/31/22 VALVE CHECK 265.27 42 53020 364 10102
Total for Vendor: 265.27
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36864 E 69 VERIZON WIRELESS 60.24
9915876110 09/15/22 DATA SERVICE 10.08 1 46540 373 10102
9915876110 09/15/22 DATA SERVICE 50.16 41 53010 373 10102

Total for Vendor: 60.24

36907 301 WAL-MART STORE #01-1457 278.73
09/19/22 BATTERIES & MOUSE 54 .50 1 41800 211 10102
09/19/22 MINI REFRIGERATOR 89.00 1 41920 363 10102
09/19/22 WATER, BAGGIES, PAPER TOWELS 63.56 42 53020 363 10102
09/19/22 BATTERY 6.88 42 53030 670 10102
09/19/22 REFRESHMENTS-SKYWEST RCPT 64.79 44 52000 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 278.73

36897 C 3502 WELD PRO LLC 10,262.63
17928 07/18/22 CONTAINER MATERIALS & REPAIR 10,262.63 43 52000 250 10102

Total for Vendor: 10,262.63

36875 4416 WILLIAMS, SHANEL 373.48
03154-12 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-102 E LINCOLN 150.00 41 22010 10102
03154-12 09/27/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT 74.49 41 51020 380 10102
03154-12 09/27/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT 74.49 42 51020 380 10102
03154-12 09/27/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT 74.50 43 51020 380 10102

Total for Vendor: 373.48

36900 245 WINSUPPLY RIVERTON WY CO 1,419.13
MULTIPLE 09/09/22 VALVES & VALVE BOXES 1,419.13 41 54000 372 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,419.13

36871 4411 WITT, CHAD 117.26
02214-02 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-1641 APODACA 117.26 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 117.26

36880 4421 WRIGHT, DEBBIE 33.02
03740-13 09/27/22 DEP REFUND-707 W JACKSON 33.02 41 22010 10102

Total for Vendor: 33.02
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36896 332 WY DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 20,632.87
138030 09/21/22 CITATION BOOKS 147 .63 1 42120 211 10102
137972 09/15/22 AIR SERVICE APR-JUN 20,485.24 45 56020 609 10102

Total for Vendor: 20,632.87

36902 55424 WY LOCAL GOVT LIABILITY POOL 1,000.00
14204 09/20/22 BRUNSON SETTLEMENT 1,000.00 43 52030 501 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,000.00

36904 856 WY TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER CENTER 85.00
606 09/28/22 PROJECT ADMIN CERT-THOMAN 42.50 41 54030 371 10102
606 09/28/22 PROJECT ADMIN CERT-THOMAN 42.50 42 53040 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 85.00

36834 4402 WYOMING AIPORTS COALITION 200.00
334 09/18/22 AIRLINE RENDEZVOUS REG 200.00 44 52000 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 200.00

36835 C 59160 WYONET 4,075.34
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 120.00 1 41200 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 260.00 1 41510 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 872.08 1 41800 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 60.00 1 41920 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 1,200.00 1 42120 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 60.00 1 43000 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 40.00 1 43100 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 120.00 1 43440 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 40.00 1 44900 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 20.00 1 45400 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 140.00 1 46540 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 120.00 41 53010 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 205.82 41 54000 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 80.00 42 53020 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 205.82 42 53030 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 265.82 43 52000 345 10102
10/01/22 SEPTEMBER STATEMENT 265.80 44 52000 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 4,075.34

# of Claims 85 Total: 277,460.61



Total Electronic Claims 70,325.64
Total Non-Electronic Claims 207134.97
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Fund/Account Amount

1 GENERAL FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $148,524 .38
10 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $2,000.00
16 911 FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $1,969.97
41 WATER FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $8,215.93
42 WASTEWATER FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $4,778.54
43 SANITATION FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $43,603.71
44 AIRPORT FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $44,883.84
45 AIRLINE MINIMUM REVENUE GUARANTEE

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $20,485.24
50 SENIOR CITIZENS ENDOWMENT FUND

10108 CASH-SENIOR CITIZENS CHECKING $2,999.00

Total: $277,460.61
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Date

Finance Chair

Finance Committee Member

Finance Committee Member



CITY OF RIVERTON

EXPENDITURES ALREADY MADE

THROUGH 09/28/2022

RlveRToN

WYOMING

AMOUNT CHECK #JDATE ISSUED] VENDOR #|PURPOSE

PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS & BENEFITS
AFLAC $1,129.57 | -41025 9/23/2022 759 AFLAC FOR SEPTEMBER PAYROLLS
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE $390.00 | -41027 9/23/2022 54254 | FOP DUES
FREMONT COUNTY COURT $298.79 | 55580 9/23/2022 700 EMPLOYEE GARNISHMENT FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
GREAT WEST TRUST COMPANY $3,330.00 | 55581 9/23/2022 55337 |DEFERRED COMP FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
HEALTH EQUITY $2,475.33 | -41026 9/23/2022 58 HSA CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
HEALTH EQUITY $50.00 | -41023 9/23/2022 58 HSA FEE FOR SEPTEMBER PAYROLLS
HILLTOP NATIONAL BANK $1,569.69 | 55582 9/23/2022 758 CHILD CARE/MEDICAL FLEX FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $410.00 | 55583 9/23/2022 698 DEFERRED COMP FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $48,019.34 | -41024 9/23/2022 700 PAYROLL TAX DEPOSIT FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
MASA - MEDICAL TRANSPORT $1,153.00 | 55584 9/23/2022 54 MEDICAL TRANSPORT DEDUCTIONS FOR SEPTEMBER PAYROLLS
WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT $814.84 | 55585 9/23/2022 55359 | CHILD SUPPORT FOR 9/23/22 PAYROLL
WYOMING EDUCATORS' BENEFIT TRUST $158,365.84 | 55586 9/23/2022 397 HEALTH, DENTAL, VISION, LIFE INSURANCES FOR SEPTEMBER PAYROLLS
WYOMING RETIREMENT SYSTEM $81,506.97 | -41022 9/23/2022 695 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION FOR SEPTEMBER PAYROLLS
WYOMING WORKERS' COMP $16,489.43 | 55587 9/23/2022 2061 WORKERS' COMPENSATION FOR SEPTEMBER

$316,002.80
PAYROLL
PAYROLL $165,101.65 PR 9/23/2022 N/A 9/23/2022 PAYROLL

$165,101.65

TOTAL OF CHECKS ALREADY PAID

$481,104.45
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